
LOCAL WORKFORCE INVESTMENT AREA CONTACTS 
Updated 8-2-2012 

 

Local Areas 
Local Workforce Investment 

Area Administrators Local Areas 
Local Workforce Investment 

Area Administrators 
West Kentucky 
Counties: Ballard, 
Caldwell, Calloway, 
Carlisle, Christian, 
Crittenden, Fulton, Graves, 
Hickman, Hopkins, 
Livingston, Lyon, Marshall, 
McCracken, Muhlenburg, 
Todd, Trigg 

Sheila Clark, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
300 Hammond Drive 
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240 
(T) 270-886-9484, (F) 270-886-3211 
Sheila.Clark@ky.gov 

 

EKCEP 
Counties: Bell, Breathitt, 
Carter, Clay, Elliott, 
Floyd, Harlan, Jackson, 
Johnson, Knott, Knox, 
Lawrence, Lee, Leslie, 
Letcher, Magoffin, 
Martin, Menifee, 
Morgan, Owsley, Perry, 
Pike, Wolfe 

Jeff Whitehead, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
941 North Main 
Hazard, Kentucky 41701 
(T) 606-436-5751, (F) 606-436-5755 

jwhitehead@ekcep.org 

 

Lincoln Trail 
Counties: Breckinridge, 
Grayson, Hardin, LaRue, 
Marion, Meade, Nelson, 
Washington 

 
 

Sherry L. Johnson, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
PO Box 604 
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702-0604 
(T) 270-769-2393, (F) 270-769-2993  
sherry@ltadd.org 

 

Cumberlands 
Counties: Adair, Casey, 
Clinton, Cumberland, 
Green, Laurel, McCreary, 
Pulaski, Rockcastle, 
Russell, Taylor, Wayne, 
Whitley 

 

Darryl McGaha, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
PO Box 1570 
Russell Springs, Kentucky 42642 
(T) 270-866-4200, (F) 270-866-2044  
darryl@lcadd.org 

Greater Louisville 
Counties: Bullitt, Henry, 
Jefferson, Oldham, Shelby, 
Spencer, Trimble 

 

Michael Gritton, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
410 West Chestnut Street, Suite 200 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
(T) 502-574-2500, (F) 502-574-4288 
Michael.Gritton@kentuckianaworks.org 

 

Green River 
Counties: Daviess, 
Hancock, Henderson, 
McLean, Ohio, Union, 
Webster 

 

Tonya Logsdon, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
3860 US Highway 60 West 
Owensboro, Kentucky 42301 
(T) 270-926-4433, (F) 270-684-0714  

tonyalogsdon@gradd.com 

Northern 
Kentucky 
Counties: Boone, 
Campbell, Carroll, Gallatin, 
Grant, Kenton, Owen, 
Pendleton 

 

Barbara Stewart, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
22 Spiral Drive 
Florence, Kentucky 41022 
(T) 859-283-1885, (F) 859-283-8176  
Barbara.stewart@nkadd.or 

Barren River 
Counties: Allen, Barren, 
Butler, Edmonson, Hart, 
Logan, Metcalf, Monroe, 
Simpson, Warren 

 

Debbie McCarty, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
117 Graham Avenue 
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101 
(T) 270-781-2381, (F) 270-782-6141  

debbie@bradd.org 

 

TENCO 
Counties: Bath, Boyd, 
Bracken, Fleming, 
Greenup, 
Lewis, Mason, 
Montgomery, 
Robertson, Rowan 

 

Denise Wietelmann, Director 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
201 Government Street, Suite 300 
Maysville, Kentucky 41056 
(T) 606-564-6894, (F) 606-564-0955  
dwietelmann@btadd.com 
 

Bluegrass 
Counties: Anderson, 
Bourbon, Boyle, Clark, 
Estill, Fayette, Franklin, 
Garrard, Harrison, 
Jessamine, Lincoln, 
Madison, Mercer, 
Nicholas, Powell, Scott, 
Woodford 

 

Jennifer Compton, Assoc. Dir. 
Local Workforce Investment Area 
699 Perimeter Drive 
Lexington, Kentucky 40517 
(T) 859-269-8021x 239,(F) 859-269-7917 

jcompton@bgadd.com 

 

 


